Ass Dir P.C	~	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 143390
	ase record the attached document.  al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Paul PETZL  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ZEDEL  ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLLES  F-38920 CROLLES  FRANCE
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No
4.	A. Patent Application No. 29/350,667	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional number C. Title of Application: CRASH HELMET	ers attached?
5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.  William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024  Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: November 20, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0871

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

/1 D)	Turnet	147	Paul PETZL			-
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	<u> </u>	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		_
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of o of the undersigned, the receipt an s to assign, and hereby does assig	ne dollar (\$1.00) and of d sufficiency of which a	her good and valuable consideration we hereby acknowledged, each under	paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ZEDEL			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zone Industrielle de Crolles,			
		the er other applic confu therec and is	ntire right, title and interest for the countries: in the invention; in all attions including any and all prov mation, substitute and reissue app on, and including the right to file all grants, such as Letters Patent	United States of Amer applications for patent isional, non-provisiona plication(s), including a foreign applications und , certificates, utility mo	successors, assigns and legal representice as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and or similar rights on the invention, sail, divisional, continuation, internation my application(s) filed in any country ler the provisions of any treaty or confels, confirmations, extensions, reissail all other countries on the invention	for all id nal, based evention; ues and
	Insert	(11)	Crash Helmet			
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	•		xecuted an application	). For patent in the United States of Amo	 erica on
(12)	Insert Date of	even	fate herewith or			
(12)	Signing of Application	. (12)	on <u>November 16, 2</u>	2009		_
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	<u>29/350.66</u>	57	_
(13)	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned age	filed ees to exc	November 20, 20	09 ection with any applica	tion and/or grant for the invention an	_
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees the that may Office, i	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in cector or grant for the inventence.  3) Each undersigned agreements of the International description des	filed  ees to exe connection ees to exe conventie ees to per any othe horizes ar from said herein ass ling on hit eby grant in order urnent.	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conna with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in connococoperate with the Assignee in a cente all papers and documents and no for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which me recountry in which the Assignee in add requests the Commissioner of add requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of any is	ection with any applica is as the Assignee may a ection with any interfer every way possible in of d perform any act whice perty or similar agreem may file a patent applica- the U.S. Patent and Trac- ic, as Assignee of the er- ed, and will not execute as and legal representat p.P.C the power to inser- issuing authority, includi-	tion and/or grant for the invention and/or grant for the invention and/or may be declared concern training evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents. In, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s). Idemark Office and other issuing authorities interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives. It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Trading the United States Patent and Trading	d also to ing any with suc th claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees the that may Office, i	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement. 5) Each undersigned agreement. 5) Each undersigned autreement. 6) Each undersigned autreement. 6) Each undersigned autreement. 6) Each undersigned her when the encessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	filed  ees to exe connection ees to exe conventie ees to per any othe horizes ar from said herein ass ling on hit eby grant in order urnent.	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conna with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in connococoperate with the Assignee in a cente all papers and documents and no for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which may country in which the Assignee in addrequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute mand his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to contract the said and the comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to comply with the date(s) opposite to comply with the date(s) opposite to contract the said and the date(s) opposite the	ection with any applica is as the Assignee may a ection with any interfer every way possible in of d perform any act whice perty or similar agreem may file a patent applica- the U.S. Patent and Trac- ic, as Assignee of the er- ed, and will not execute as and legal representat p.P.C the power to inser- issuing authority, includi-	tion and/or grant for the invention and leem necessary.  ence which may be declared concern training evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  In, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s).  Idemark Office and other issuing authorities interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives.  It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Trading the United States Patent and Trading (s).	d also to ing any with such the claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees the that may Office, i	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in cector or grant for the inventence.  3) Each undersigned agreements of the International description des	filed  ees to exe connection ees to exe conventie ees to per any othe horizes ar from said herein ass ling on hit eby grant in order urnent.	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conna with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in connococoperate with the Assignee in a cente all papers and documents and no for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which me recountry in which the Assignee in add requests the Commissioner of add requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of any is	ection with any applica is as the Assignee may a ection with any interfer every way possible in of d perform any act whice perty or similar agreem may file a patent applica- the U.S. Patent and Trac- ic, as Assignee of the er- ed, and will not execute as and legal representat p.P.C the power to inser- issuing authority, includi-	tion and/or grant for the invention and/or grant for the invention and/or may be declared concern training evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents. In, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s). Idemark Office and other issuing authorities interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives. It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Trading the United States Patent and Trading	d also to ing any with suc th claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees the that may Office, i	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement. 5) Each undersigned agreement. 5) Each undersigned autreement. 6) Each undersigned autreement. 6) Each undersigned autreement. 6) Each undersigned her when the encessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to exe convention ees to per any other horizes ar from said herein ass ting on hi eby grant in order urnent.  Inted by the	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conna with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in connococoperate with the Assignee in a cente all papers and documents and no for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which may country in which the Assignee in addrequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute mand his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to contract the said and the comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to comply with the date(s) opposite to comply with the date(s) opposite to contract the said and the date(s) opposite the	ection with any applica is as the Assignee may a ection with any interfer every way possible in of d perform any act whice perty or similar agreem may file a patent applica- the U.S. Patent and Trac- ic, as Assignee of the er- ed, and will not execute as and legal representat p.P.C the power to inser- issuing authority, includi-	tion and/or grant for the invention and leem necessary.  ence which may be declared concern training evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  In, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s).  Idemark Office and other issuing authorities interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives.  It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Trading the United States Patent and Trading (s).	d also to ing any with such the claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees ti that may Office, i  Date Date	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autry and all grants resulting convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her year experience of this document.  6) Each undersigned her year except a convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6. Each undersigned her year recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed November 2009	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe conventie ees to per any othe horizes ar from asid herein ass ling on hi eby grant in order urnent. hated by th	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conn in with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in conn in cooperate with the Assignee in centeral papers and documents and in for Protection of Industrial Pro- form all affirmative acts which may recountry in which the Assignee in id requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assignee in and his heirs, successors, assigns is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the signature  Inventor Signature	ection with any applica is as the Assignee may a ection with any interfer every way possible in of d perform any act whice perty or similar agreem may file a patent applica- the U.S. Patent and Trac- ic, as Assignee of the er- ed, and will not execute as and legal representat p.P.C the power to inser- issuing authority, includi-	tion and/or grant for the invention and/or grant for the invention and/or mecessary.  Conce which may be declared concern ortaining evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  In, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s).  Idemark Office and other issuing authoritie interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives.  It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Tradition(s).  (SEAL)	d also to ing any with suc th claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees the that may Office, i  Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autry and all grants resulting convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her yeach yea	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to exe convention ees to per any other horizes ar from said herein ass ting on hi eby grant in order turnent.  unted by the	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conn in with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in conn is cooperate with the Assignee in a country in which the Assignee in it requests the Commissioner of a pplication(s) to the said Assigne in and his heirs, successors, assign is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) oppo- inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ection with any applicates as the Assignee may detection with any interference way possible in old perform any act which perform any act which perform any act which perform any act which applicates a patent applicated to the U.S. Patent and Tractic, as Assignee of the ered, and will not execute as and legal representation. PLC the power to inseressuing authority, including authority, including the property of the power to inseressuing authority, including the power to inseressuing authority.	tion and/or grant for the invention and leem necessary.  cance which may be declared concern ortaining evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  in, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s).  itemark Office and other issuing authoritie interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives.  t on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Tradime(s).  (SEAL)	d also to ing any with suc th claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees the that may Office, i	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement. 4) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autry and all grants resulting convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her yobe necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	filed  ees to exe convention  ees to exe convention  ees to per any other inorizes ar  from said  herein ass  ling on hi  eby grant  in order  urnent.	November 20, 20 cente all papers necessary in conna with such applications and grant cente all papers necessary in connococoperate with the Assignee in eacte all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which me recountry in which the Assignee in a requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assignee in and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execute me and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the said Assigner of the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules	ection with any applicals as the Assignee may detection with any interference way possible in old perform any act which perty or similar agreemant and the U.S. Patent and Tractic, as Assignee of the ered, and will not execute the U.S. Patent and Tractic, as Assignee of the ered, and will not execute the power to insert stuing authority, including authority, including the power to insert source and the undersigned as	tion and/or grant for the invention and leem necessary.  ence which may be declared concern plaining evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  In, maintain or confirm a valid grant thon(s).  Idemark Office and other issuing authorities interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives.  It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Tradime(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	d also to ing any with suc th claims to the prities to as full th, and tification
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees th that may Office, i  Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c 2) Each undersigned agreement. The inventence. 3) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autrement is bine convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest	ees to exection and to ees to per any other incrizes are from said herein assiting on his eby grant in order urment.	November 20, 20 ceute all papers necessary in conn a with such applications and grant ceute all papers necessary in conn be cooperate with the Assignee in a ceute all papers and documents an on for Protection of Industrial Pro form all affirmative acts which m r country in which the Assignee in ad requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not execute m and his heirs, successors, assigned to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the undersigned on the date(s) opportunity Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ection with any applicas as the Assignee may ection with any interfer every way possible in old deperform any act whice perty or similar agreem may be necessary to obtain a file a patent application. Assignee of the ered, and will not execute as and legal representation. PLC the power to insert souing authority, including authority, including the content of the content of the power to insert souing authority, including the content of the	tion and/or grant for the invention and leem necessary.  cance which may be declared concern ortaining evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  in, maintain or confirm a valid grant tion(s).  Idemark Office and other issuing authoritie interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewithes.  It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Tradition(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	d also to ing any with such the claims to the critics to as full th, and attituded and the critication emark
execute applicat interfere or provi Assigne issue an right to agrees th that may Office, i  Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreements in c 2) Each undersigned agreement. The inventence. 3) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agreement in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autrement is bine convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned her whom the entire interest	ees to exection and to ees to per any other incrizes are from said herein assiting on his eby grant in order urment.	November 20, 20 ceute all papers necessary in conna with such applications and grant ceute all papers necessary in connoceone with the Assignee in except all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which me recountry in which the Assignee in a drequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned and that he has not execute me and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execute me and his heirs, successors, assigned to comply with the rules of any is the firm of Oliff & Berridge to comply with the rules of any is the inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu	ection with any applicas as the Assignee may ection with any interfer every way possible in old deperform any act whice perty or similar agreem may be necessary to obtain a file a patent application. Assignee of the ered, and will not execute as and legal representation. PLC the power to insert souing authority, including authority, including the content of the content of the power to insert souing authority, including the content of the	tion and/or grant for the invention and leem necessary.  Incree which may be declared concern ortaining evidence and going forward the may be necessary in connection with ents.  In maintain or confirm a valid grant thron(s).  Idemark Office and other issuing authorize interest, and covenants that he had, any agreement(s) in conflict herewitives.  It on this assignment any further identing the United States Patent and Tradime(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	d also to ing any with such the claims to the critics to as full th, and attituded and the critication emark

REEL: 023553 FRAME: 0872 **RECORDED: 11/20/2009**